
Preliminary schedule for Team Sweden 

Camp Euro Hockey Challenge games SWE-SVK 
in Norrköping and Oskarshamn, Sweden,  

during April 3-7 2018 
TRE KRONOR 

 

 

Date Time Activity Venue  

2014-10-24 Version 2016-10-24  1(1) 

p 

Tue. Apr 3 08.00 Bus from Arlanda T4 to Hovet Arlanda T4 
 ~09.00 Bus from Hovet to Norrköping Hovet 
 11.00-13.00 WC wardrobe (staff) Hotel 
 12.00 Assembly with lunch Hotel 
 13.50 Bus to arena (10 min) Hotel 
 15.00-17.00 Ice practice  Himmelstalundshallen 
 18.00 Bus to hotel 
 18.15 Dinner  Hotel 
 21.30 Evening snack Hotel 
 

Wed. Apr 4 07.15-08.50 Breakfast  Hotel 
 08.50 Bus to the arena 
 10.00-12.00 Ice practice Himmelstalundshallen 
 13.00 Bus to hotel 
 13.15 Lunch  Hotel 
 15.15-16.45 Sponsor activity (6-8 players) Himmelstalundshallen 
 15.50 Bus to arena Hotel 
 17.00-19.00 Ice practice Himmelstalundshallen 
 20.00 Bus to hotel  
 20.15 Dinner  Hotel 
 
Thu. Apr 5 07.30-09.45 Breakfast  Hotel 
 09.50 Bus to arena Hotel 
 11.00-12.00 Ice practice Himmelstalundshallen 
 13.00 Bus to hotel  
 13.15 Lunch  Hotel 
 15.45 Pre game snack with pasta Hotel  
 16.15 Bus to arena Hotel 
 18.30 GAME  SWE - SVK Himmelstalundshallen 
 21.15 Dinner  Arena Restaurant 
 ~21.30 Bus to Oskarshamn (2½ h) 
 
Fri. Apr 6 00.00 Check in with snack Hotel 
  Breakfast  Hotel 
 09.50 Bus to the arena (5 min) 
 11.00-12.00 Ice practice Be-Ge Hockey Center 
 13.00 Bus to the hotel  
 13.00 Lunch   Hotel 
 15.45 Pre game snack with pasta Hotel  
 16.15 Bus to arena  
 18.30 GAME  SWE - SVK Be-Ge Hockey Center 
 21.30 Dinner  Be-Ge Hockey Center 
 22.00 Bus to Stockholm – Arlanda 
 

   Over night stay or home journeys 


